

T.P.(C) No. 365 OF 2004

ITEM No.14

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.365/2004

TULIKA BISWAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIKASH BISWAS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report )

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Jaya Sinha, Adv.  
for Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel accepts notice for the respondent and undertakes to file vakalatnama. Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks.  
List after three weeks.

Sarita  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)