

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.365 OF 2004

TULIKA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKASH BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Poonam Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties state that they have filed divorce petitions in different courts and the parties may agree to have divorce by consent. For this purpose, they pray for four weeks' time. Accordingly, four weeks' time is granted to the parties to put on record the terms of divorce by consent.

List the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master